Gauge stands and
3D Clamping joints
Articular systems
Strongly dimensioned aluminium
articulated arms combined with precise
ball joints and a central clamping
technology that has proven itself over
many years for play-free clamping and

Clamp and magnetic holder
Clamping elements
For more product details and possible
combinations see accompanying
table or visit:
COMBI-TABLES
+
Ak
tio
ns
ra
di
us
8 3D Gauge stands
Gauge stand StrongLine M-SL-160-300 (action radius 160 mm, switch magnet 300 N)
Article No. 240100-F 240100-FS 240100-MS
Gauge stand StrongLine M-SL-240-750 (action radius 240 mm, switch magnet 750 N)
Article No. 240112-F 240112-FS 240112-MS
Gauge stand StrongLine M-SL-310-750 (action radius 310 mm, adjustable pre-tension, switch magnet 750 N)
Article No. 240122-F 240122-FS 240122-MS
Gauge stand StrongLine M-SL-360-1000 (action radius 360 mm, adjustable pre-tension, switch magnet 1.000 N)
Article No. 240133-F 240133-FS 240133-MS
Gauge stand VarioLine M-VL-225-750 (action radius 225 mm, progressive clamping, switch magnet 750 N)
Article No. 244112-F 244112-FS 244112-MS
Gauge stand VarioLine M-VL-345-1000 (action radius 345 mm, progressive clamping, switch magnet 1,000 N)
Article No. 244133-F 244133-FS 244133-MS
Gauge stand TurnStopLine M-TS-230-750 (action radius 230 mm, locking discs, progressive clamping, magnet 750 N)
Article No. 241112-F 241112-FS 241112-MS
Gauge stand TurnStopLine M-TS-350-1000 (action radius 350 mm, locking discs, progressive clamping, magnet 1,000 N)
Article No. 241133-F 241133-FS 241133-MS
Gauge stand ChromLine M-CL-480-1000 (action radius 480 mm, articulated arm Ø 16/12 mm, switch magnet 1,000 N)
Article No. 242143-F 242143-FS 242143-MS
Gauge stand ChromLine M-CL-640-1500 (action radius 640 mm, articulated arm Ø 24/16 mm, switch magnet 1,500 N)
Article No. 242154-F 242154-FS 242154-MS
Fine adjustment
(- F) Standard
Fine adjustment
(-FS) play-free

nally reduced for measurements in the μ
range with a travel of only ca. 0.1 mm
per revolution
» highest precision
R
Ausrasten
durch Anheben
3D Clamping joints
3D Clamping joints
Every product line of the dk articulated stands can be simply, quickly, flexibly
and precisely adjusted and rigidly and play-free fixated. All programs are
equipped with our proven, ergonomic star grip as standard. As an option, we
can supply the clamping joints with an indexible ratchet lever, which not only
enables maximum clamping force with less effort, but can also be "parked" in
any position where space is limited.
Clamping joint StrongLine SL-100  (action radius 100 mm, total length 130 mm, male thread M6 bottom / M6 top)
Article No. 240001 240001-H
Clamping joint StrongLine SL-170 (action radius 170 mm, total length 200 mm, male thread M8 bottom / M6 top)
Article No. 240011 240011-H
Clamping joint StrongLine SL-250 (action radius 250 mm, total length 280 mm, male thread M8 bottom / M8 top)
Article No. 240021 240021-H
Clamping joint StrongLine SL-290 (action radius 290 mm, total length 330 mm, male thread M8 bottom / M8 top)
Article No. 240031 240031-H
Clamping joint TurnStopLine TS-160 (action radius 160 mm, length 200 mm, M8/M8, locking discs, progressive clamping)
Article No. 241010 241010-H
Clamping joint TurnStopLine TS-280 (action radius 280 mm, length 320 mm, M10/M8, locking discs, progressive clamping)
Article No. 241031 241031-H
Clamping joint VarioLine VL-160 (action radius 160 mm, lenght 200 mm, threads M8/M8, progessive clamping)
Article No. 244010 244010-H
Clamping joint VarioLine VL-280 (action radius 280 mm, lenght 320 mm, threads M8/M8, progessive clamping)
Article No. 244030 244030-H
Clamping joints ChromLine CL-400 (action radius 410 mm, length 460 mm, arm Ø 16/12 mm, threads M8/M8)
Article No. 242041 242041-H
Clamping joints ChromLine CL-600 (action radius 560 mm, length 630 mm, arm Ø 24/16 mm, threads M10x1.25/M8)
Article No. 242051 242051-H
StrongLine
TurnStopLine
ChromLine
Strongly dimensioned articulated arms and precision ball joints for the rigid and